## Fwd: ICSSR Full-Term Centrally-Administered Doctoral Fellowship for the Year 2018-19.

From: krutika khandare (khandarekrutika@gmail.com)

To: shaileshmore\_512@yahoo.com

Date: Thursday, January 30, 2020, 4:16 PM GMT+5:30

----- Forwarded message ------

From: ALKA SRIVASTAVA < rfdicssr1819@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 11 Dec 2018, 3:00 pm

Subject: ICSSR Full-Term Centrally-Administered Doctoral Fellowship for the Year 2018-19.

To: <sonibhairat90@gmail.com>, <khandarekrutika@gmail.com>

Alka Srivastava

**Indian Council of Social Science Research** 

DD & In-charge RFD (Division)

(Ministry of Human Resource Development)

Tel # 011-26716691/87

JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Mar

E-mail: rfdicssr1819@gmail.com New Delhi 110067

File No. RFD/2018-19/GEN/ECO/42 2018

10 December

## **Award Letter**

Subject: ICSSR Full-Term Centrally-Administered Doctoral Fellowship for the Year 2018-19.

Dear Ms. Hanumant,

On behalf of the ICSSR, I am pleased to inform you that you have been provisionally recommended for award of ICSSR Full-Term Centrally-Administered Doctoral Fellowship for the Year 2018-19.

The recommendation has been made in accordance with the procedure as laid down in the ICSSR Guidelines for Doctoral Fellowship Scheme for the year 2018-19. Further, the ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Grant's terms and conditions and monitoring shall also be as per these Guidelines uploaded in the ICSSR website <a href="https://www.icssr.org">www.icssr.org</a>.

To join the ICSSR Fellowship you need to agree with the Terms and Conditions and submit the following documents, duly forwarded through the competent authority of the University/Institute/College where you are registered for the Ph.D. within 15 days of the receipt of this letter:

- 1. Joining Report as per the format enclosed
- 2. Undertaking (on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100) as per the format enclosed
- 3. Grant-in-aid bill/Pre-receipt bill for the first instalment as per the format enclosed
- 4. An attested copy of Ph.D. Registration Certificate
- 5. Caste Certificate in case of SC/ST/Persons with Disability, if not submitted

1 of 2 1/30/2020 4:38 PM

Details of RTGS as per the enclosed format of ICSSR by the affiliating institution for disbursement of fellowship

After receipt and acceptance of these documents by ICSSR, a formal Sanction Order for the award of the Doctoral Fellowship will be issued and subsequently the Fellowship Grant shall be transferred through RTGS to the concerned Registrar/Director/Principal of the University/Institute/College along with a copy of the sanction marked to you.

In case, the awardee does not join within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, the Application shall be treated as withdrawn. In case of any difficulty in joining, the awardee is required to inform the ICSSR and take its permission for any delay.

With best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

(Alka Srivastava)

## **Enclosures: Being emailed individually**

The concerned formats are also available on Result page of Doctoral Fellowship on ICSSR website

Ms. Bhairat Soni Hanumant

Dept of Economics

Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University

Aurangabad

Maharashtra 431004

## Copy to:

The Registrar Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad Maharashtra 431004

The Supervisor: Letter being sent by email only



2018-19- RFD GIB.doc

32.5kB



2018-19-Joining.doc

30kB



2018-19-Undertaking.doc 35.5kB



Bank details for RTGS (2018-19).docx

24.1kB

2 of 2 1/30/2020 4:38 PM